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Bept Sengtor Q'Conmor:

Your lettsr to the Elactlon Lav Enforcement Commission Teqnesting
2n Advisory Upinion has bewn considered by the Commission and I have been
directed to ilsgue thig regponss. You have asked whether campelgn
contributiong remaitint unexpended at tha termination af ¥our cgndidacy may
be used For the purpoge of paving for a "thank you" patyy for aelectiom
workers, campaign tontribveors, fellow legizletors, lebbyiscs, and others.
For the rassons herein ststed, the Commiseion is woable to EXPTEss An
vpinlon In regard to your inquiry,

You were a candidate for re-election to cthe State Senate frop che
dist Legislative Dietrict In the 1983 ganeral election. The 15-day
pagt-election campaign veport filed with the Commizsion on bwhalF of yaur
candidacy discloses a rempining balence in ¥our campsign account of
56,300.69.

The ¥ew Jarsey Campaign Contributlons and Expenditures keporting
Act, H.J.5.A4, 19:44A=-1 #t seq. (herstafter, the Act), does not gpecifically
address 1tsalf ro the paraissible uses of leftover campaipn fondg, Bince
the authoricy of the Commission to lmsue Advlsery Opinfons is limited o
questlions ariging under the provisions of the Act, the Commigsien 15 unable
Lo express an opindon with respect to your Inquiry. W.J.5.A4. Y9:454-6(F).
In previous Advisory Opinions, however, the Coumisslon hzs edopted the
pelicy thae parsonsl use of any leftover campalgn funds would not be
appropriate, and any informetion teaching the Commizsien of sguch pergonsal
use weuld be forwarded to the Scace Attormey General purcuant to §N.J.5.A.
19:64A-6(b)(10). Certain ocher digpasitions of remeining funds would not
be challenged by the Commiseion, such as the transfer of tha Ffunds to a
county or othey politicel party committes of a candidate, or the return of
thoge funds pro rats to che contributers. The Commission has previcusly
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decided that the ute of remaining campalgn Cends for a post-election pascy
for campaign workers vould not be cause for zuch a veferral. Advisery
Opinien Wo. 20-1%8); Advisory Opinign No. 06-1780. Extending invitacions
to ceptributors, [ellow legislatorz ana lobbyists would nat appear teo
change the charactar of the social function ae to taise cOncarns over
personal use of campaign funds. ¥natever diesposition i3 alternately made
of the remainipg balance, campaign reports flled on behalf of your
candldacy aust maks Full discloaure of the digbursemencs and thelr uszes.
H.J.5.4. 19:44A-16(a),

Very truly yours,
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